Incident Date

11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022

Report Number
RMP22-010218
RMP22-010219

RMP22-010220
RMP22-010221

RMP22-010222

RMP22-010223

RMP22-010224
RMP22-010225

RMP22-010226

RMP22-010227
RMP22-010228

RMP22-010229

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4943 WEBER DR
4700 BARKER AVE
3250 MEACHAM RD
3604 OWL DR

2302 FULLE ST
APPROX LOC: RAMP
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

MEACHAM RD / TEONIA
WOODS DR

OWL DR / MALLARD CT
4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3601 CAMPBELL ST
4405 SYCAMORE LN
2260 HICKS RD

3400 WELLINGTON CT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE

DR
600 HICKS RD

3110 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3400 WELLINGTON CT

Incident

LOUD PARTY
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CODE 3
INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ABANDONED AUTO

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

911 WRONG NUMBER
MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/28/2022 2:36:31 PM



Incident Date

11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022

Report Number
RMP22-010230
RMP22-010231
RMP22-010232
RMP22-010233

RMP22-010234

RMP22-010235
RMP22-010236

RMP22-010237
RMP22-010238
RMP22-010239
RMP22-010240
RMP22-010241

RMP22-010242

RMP22-010243
RMP22-010244

RMP22-010245

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

111 BENT CREEK CT
2407 HAWK LN

2201 QUAIL LN

3200 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3802 DEBRA CT

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

1460 GOLF RD

E ALGONQUIN RD / W
FRONTAGE RD

2101 HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4531 DAWNGATE LN
1801 WINNETKA CIR
5716 SILENTBROOK LN
1951 PLUM GROVE RD
2501 CEDAR ST

1600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

1600 GOLF RD

Incident

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PUBLIC SERVICE
THREATENING TX

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THREAT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/28/2022 2:36:31 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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