



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/25/2022	RMP22-010218	4943 WEBER DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010219	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022		3604 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022		2302 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010220	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010221	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/25/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010222	MEACHAM RD / TEONIA WOODS DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010223	OWL DR / MALLARD CT	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/25/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010224	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010225	3601 CAMPBELL ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/25/2022		4405 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010226	2260 HICKS RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/25/2022		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010227	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010228	GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010229	600 HICKS RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/25/2022		3110 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022		3400 WELLINGTON CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/25/2022	RMP22-010230	111 BENT CREEK CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010231	2407 HAWK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010232	2201 QUAIL LN	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/25/2022	RMP22-010233	3200 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022		3802 DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010234	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010235	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/25/2022	RMP22-010236	E ALGONQUIN RD / W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010237	2101 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010238	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010239	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010240	4531 DAWNGATE LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010241	1801 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022		5716 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/25/2022	RMP22-010242	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010243	2501 CEDAR ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/25/2022	RMP22-010244	1600 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/25/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/25/2022	RMP22-010245	1600 GOLF RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER